in civil registers, voluntary HIV testing and justice organs present commit to initiate files for such cases 
and also strongly follow-up to ensure that legal services and justice are given. During this period, one 
hundred and forty (140) children of teen mothers were registered and two hundred and fifty-four (254) 
teen mothers voluntarily tested for HIV. 

Important to also highlight is that civil society organisations, National and International non -governmental 
organizations through NINGO are being engaged to support on both prevention and response to 
teenage pregnancy.